Shores of Long Bayou

August 2019 — SOCIAL EVENTS SUMMARY

All activities at the Shores Clubhouse unless otherwise noted

DAILY - weather permitting

8:30 — 9:30 Water aerobics

Thursday, August 1%

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

6:30 Cards/Games

Friday, August 2"

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

Saturday, August 3"

9:00 — 11:00 Pancake Breakfast, $3 (Jane G)

Monday, August 5"

9:30-10:30 Coffee Chat, $1 donation bring your own mug (Arlene)

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

6:30-8:00 pm Cards/board games

Tuesday, August 6"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

Wednesday, August 7"

12:30-4:00 pm Mah Jongg

6:30 Cards/Games

Thursday, August 8"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

6:30 Cards/Games

Friday, August 9"

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

Monday, August 12"

10:30 Mystery Book Club “Round House,” by Louise Erdrich (Daphne)

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

6:30-8:00 pm Cards/board games

Tuesday, August 13"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

Wednesday, August 14"

12:30-4:00 pm Mah Jongg

6:30-8:00 pm Cards/board games

Thursday, August 15"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

6:30 Cards/Games

Friday, August 16"

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

Saturday, August 17"

6-8 pm BBQ Grill Night (Jane G), sign-up 8/2 — 8/15

Monday, August 19"

9:30-10:30 Coffee Chat, $1 donation bring your own mug (Arlene)

12:30 Bunco

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg - library

Tuesday, August 20"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

Wednesday, August 21°

12:30-4:00 pm Mah Jongg

6:30-8:00 pm Cards/board games

Thursday, August 22™

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy)

No Cards/Games

Friday, August 23"

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

Monday, August 26"

10:30 Page Turner Book Club, “Last Night at the Lobster,” by Stewart O'Nan (Sharon)

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

6:30 Cards/Games

Tuesday, August 27"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy) weather permitting

Wednesday, August 28"

12:30-4:00 pm Mah Jongg

6:30 Cards/Games

Thursday, August 29"

11:00 Water Aerobics to music (Kathy)

6:30 Cards/Games

Friday, August 30"

1:00-4:00 Mah Jongg

Yoga Class — Typically held on Wednesdays from 9-11; for any schedule changes check online calendar
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